
13THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | OCTOBER  19, 2022

GOLD SALE NOTICE

Sagar Pallazio, Shop No.8 & 17, Andheri Kurla 
Road, Sakinaka Junction, Mumbai-400072 

Maharashtra. Ph: 022-28522641/42. 
Email: bbyt@federalbank.co.in 

Sd/-
Branch Manager

FEDERAL BANK
YOUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER

Notice is hereby for the information of all concerned and public in general that gold 

ornaments pledged with The Federal Bank Ltd Sakinaka (Mumbai) branch, in the 

undermentioned Gold Loan Accounts which was / were overdue for redemption and which 

has / have not been redemeed so far inspite of repeated notices and registered Letters 

requesting to clear the Dues will sold by private sale if it is not cleared by 29/10/2022

OVERDUE ACCOUNT LIST

Account Number

16196100188703 SIYARAM MISHRA

Name of the Borrower

Sakinaka Branch 

(( `̀ in Crores)

For the half year endedFor the quarter ended

September 30
2021

(Unaudited)

March 31
2022

(Audited)

September 30
2022

(Unaudited)

September 30
2021

(Unaudited)

June 30
2022

(Unaudited)

Standalone

Total Income from operations (net) 
Profit before exceptional items and tax
Profit / (Loss) before tax 
Profit / (Loss) after tax 
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period
Equity share capital 
Earnings per share (of `10/- each) (Not Annualised)
Basic and Diluted (`)
Interest service coverage ratio (no. of times)

3,416.82
724.54
734.62
585.32
554.15
285.00

20.54
21.98

7,145.84
1,509.54
1,520.32
1,167.32
1,135.10

285.00

40.96
22.08

3,820.64
732.33
779.07
594.98
587.07
285.00

20.88
19.04

1,671.62
323.98
334.06
251.57
244.89
285.00

8.83
23.90

1,979.38
471.16
471.16
359.62
354.61
285.00

12.62
18.54

1,841.26
261.17
307.91
235.36
232.46
285.00

8.26
19.59*

TATA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
Regd. Office : VSB, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India
Tel 91 22 6659 1968   Website: www.tatacommunications.com 

CIN:L64200MH1986PLC039266

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 18, 2022

Notes :- 
1. The above Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 were taken on record 

and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 18, 2022. These results have been reviewed by the audit 
committee and have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors. 

2. During the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, the Company concluded the sale off few of its properties, for a total 
consideration of ` 47.59 crores (net of transaction cost) resulting into a gain of ` 46.74 crores. 

3. During the year ended March 31, 2022, based upon managements’ assessment, the Group made a provision of ` 35.98 crores 
against a pending litigation in one of its international subsidiary. Subsequent to the quarter ended September 30, 2022, the Group 
entered into a settlement agreement for this litigation and accordingly, the Group reversed a provision of ` 29.61 crores during 
the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

4. During the quarter ended September 30, 2019, the Company received demands from “the Department of Telecommunications” 
(DoT) aggregating to ` 6,633.43 crores towards License Fees on its “Adjusted Gross Revenue” (AGR) for the financial years 
2006-07 till 2017-18 in respect of its ILD, NLD and ISP licenses.
Subsequent to the period end, the Company received "Revised Show Cause cum Demand Notices” (Notices) aggregating to 
₹ 4,980.56 crores for the above mentioned financial years, except FY 2010-11 for ISP license, and FYs 2006-07 & FY 2009-10 
for NLD licenses.  These Notices replaces the earlier Demand issued during the quarter ended 30th September 2019. In its 
assessment, DoT accepted the Company’s submissions along with relevant certificates in respect of disallowed deductions in the 
demands issued during 2019. The Notices grant the Company an opportunity to make representations within fifteen days. The 
Company is in the process of evaluating the Notices and is planning to make suitable representations showing cause as to why 
these demands are not sustainable.
The Company has existing appeals relating to its ILD, NLD & ISP licenses which were filed in the past and are pending at the 
Hon’ble Supreme Court and Hon’ble Madras High Court and the Company’s appeals are not covered by the Hon’ble Supreme 
Court’s judgment dated October 24, 2019, on AGR under UASL.  Further, the Company believes that all its licenses are different 
from UASL, which was the subject matter of Hon’ble Supreme Court judgement of October 24, 2019. The Company believes that 
it will be able to defend its position and had obtained independent legal opinions in this regard.
The earlier demands which are not revised amounts to ₹ 194.22 crores of which ₹ 166.04 crores is considered remote since the 
deduction on payment basis is not considered by DoT. Accordingly, the Company has disclosed ₹ 5,008.83 crores (₹ 4,980.56 
crores and ₹ 28.27 crores) as part of contingent liability.
Also, the DOT has amended the definition of Gross Revenue (GR) /AGR in the Unified License and including licenses held by the 
Company.  The new definition allows for deduction of revenue from activities other than telecom activities / operations which is 
less than 20% of the total revenue from operations. The association of Internet Service providers has written to the DOT, seeking 
clarification on certain non-licensed services that it provides and in the interim, the Company has considered the revenue from 
such services under the deduction provided by the new definition. The Company also obtained independent legal view in this regard.

5. During the year ended March 31, 2020, a subsidiary domiciled abroad, received a final VAT assessment from VAT authorities for 
₹ 123.16 crores (EUR 15.5 Mn) and a final penalty assessment of ₹ 143.78 crores (EUR 18.1 Mn). On July 1, 2020, the Group 
filed its grounds for appeal with the Economic Administrative Court towards the final VAT and penalty assessments. On March 
29, 2022, the Economic Administrative Court notified its resolution, finding against the Group and dismissing the appeal against 
the VAT and penalty assessments. The Group lodged a contentious-administrative appeal before the National Court on May 24, 
2022. Additionally, the Group filed a request for the suspension of the final VAT and penalty assessment payment pending the 
outcome of the appeal, which was granted. On September 9, 2022, the Group filed its’ substantive claim with the National Court. 
The Group believes that there are grounds to defend its position.

6. During the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, the management assessed the certainty of future taxable profits in 
certain international subsidiaries and recognised Deferred Tax Asset of ₹ 29.23 crores in its consolidated financial statements. 

7. As at September 30, 2022, the carrying value of Company’s investment in its subsidiary Tata Communications Payment Solutions 
Limited (‘TCPSL’) is ₹ 1,065.04 crores which has accumulated losses of ₹ 1,606.21 crores (includes a loss of ₹ 47.55 crores for 
the half year ended). The business of TCPSL was adversely impacted due to Covid 19 pandemic and prolonged lockdown and 
restrictions which had resulted into decline in revenue due to decrease in the volume of transactions at the ATM’s. In certain parts 
of the country the current prevailing pandemic situation is quite fluid and volatile. Accordingly predicting timelines for the return of 
normalcy is difficult and there exists uncertainty relating to timing and growth in the demand for TCPSL’s services and the 
achievement of the plans. However, with the easing of the pandemic related restrictions and opening of the offices and 
commercial establishments and resurgence of economic activities in the semi urban and rural areas where it has its majority of 
the ATM’s, TCPSL has started recovering and expects the revival of the transactions to the pre covid level gradually. Considering 
its revised business model further strengthened by the increase in the Inter Bank Rate (IBR) announced by the RBI, the Company 
believes that TCPSL would be able to generate positive Cashflows and profits in the future periods. Based on above factors and 
internal assessment of future business plan, management is of the view that the carrying value of the investment in TCPSL as at 
September 30, 2022 is appropriate.

8. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated reviewed financial results for the quarter and half 
year ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including any modifications and amendments thereto. The full format of the 
standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the stock 
exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tatacommunications.com

For TATA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
A. S. LAKSHMINARAYANAN

MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

For the year
ended

September 30
2022

(Unaudited)

(( `̀ in Crores)

For the half year endedFor the quarter ended

September 30
2021

(Unaudited)

March 31
2022

(Audited)

September 30
2022

(Unaudited)

September 30
2021

(Unaudited)

June 30
2022

(Unaudited)

Consolidated

Total Income from operations (net)
Profit from operations before exceptional items, tax 
and share of profit/(loss) of associate
Profit from operations before tax and share of 
profit/(loss) of associate
Profit / (Loss) from operations
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period
Equity share capital
Earnings per Share (of `10/-each) (Not Annualised)
Basic and Diluted (`)

8,326.58
888.28

906.64

723.35
522.32
285.00

25.32

17,056.82
1,994.02

1,999.98

1,484.67
1,214.04

285.00

51.99

9,011.87
1,211.09

1,287.44

1,079.08
572.74
285.00

37.76

4,210.44
516.85

529.59

426.45
403.30
285.00

14.93

4,544.51
694.26

694.26

544.82
226.19
285.00

19.08

4,467.36
516.83

593.18

534.26
346.55
285.00

18.68

For the year
ended

September 30
2022

(Unaudited)

1. Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve
2. Securities Premium Account
3. Net worth
4. Outstanding debt
5. Debt Equity ratio
6. Debt service coverage ratio (no. of times) (not annualised)

9,311.57
725.01

9,802.63
538.20

0.05
21.05

9,308.69
725.01

9,799.75
539.58

0.06
1.59#**

As at 
March 31 2022

As at 
September 30 2022

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and 
Half year ended September 30, 2022

* Finance cost has increased due to change in discount rate as per actuarial valuation

# Not annualized
** Decreased due to reclassification of unsecured debentures from non-current to current as per repayment terms.

     

( ` in crore)

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 18, 2022

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Notes:

1. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 

October 18, 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE 

Limited (“Stock Exchanges”) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full 

format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com 

and on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.ltfs.com/companies/lt-infra-credit.html.

3. For the other items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the 

pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. 

www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.ltfs.com/companies/lt-infra-credit.html.

4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

5. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
L&T Infra Credit Limited

Rupa Rege Nitsure
Whole-time Director

(DIN : 07570408)

L&T Infra Credit Limited
(formerly known as L&T Infra Debt Fund Limited)
(A subsidiary of L&T Finance Holdings Limited)
Registered Office: Plot No. 177, CTS No. 6970-6971, Vidyanagari Marg
CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098
CIN: L67100MH2013PLC241104 T: +91 22 6212 5000 F: +91 22 6212 5553
E-Mail ID: investorgrievances@ltfs.com   Website: www.ltfs.com

Particulars

177.08

14.21

14.21

7.37

7.90

490.18

770.04

133.83

1,259.53

7,382.33

244.53

5.86

*0.15

*0.15

68.85

-

NA

NA

Sr. 
No.

190.73

16.46

16.46

12.32

12.63

490.18

863.94

133.83

1,351.34

8,186.33

331.96

6.06

*0.25

*0.25

-

-

NA

NA

731.18

11.00

11.00

4.11

4.77

490.18

817.10

133.83

1,306.39

7,814.40

285.91

5.98

0.08

0.08

33.10

-

NA

NA

Sd/-

September 30,
2022

(Unaudited)

Quarter ended 

March 31,
2022

(Audited)

Year ended

September 30,
2021

(Unaudited)

1 Total income from operations

2 Net profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)

3 Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)

4 Net profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)

5 Total comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit for the period/year (after 

tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]

6 Paid up equity share capital

7 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve and capital redemption reserve)

8 Securities Premium Account

9 Net worth

10 Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt

11 Outstanding redeemable preference shares

12 Debt equity ratio

13 Earnings per equity share ( of ̀  10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)

(i) Basic EPS (`) (*not annualised)

(ii) Diluted EPS (`) (*not annualised)

14 Capital redemption reserve

15 Debenture redemption reserve

16 Debt service coverage ratio

17 Interest service coverage ratio



17‘w§~B©, ~wYdma, 19 Am°³Q>mo~a 2022

 

* {d‘m J{UVr¶ ‘yë¶m§H$ZmZwgma gdbVrÀ¶m XamV ~Xb Pmë¶m‘wio {dÎmr¶ IM© dmT>bm Amho.

# Adm{f©H$
** naV’o$S>rÀ¶m eVvZwgma A{dÚ‘mZ nmgyZ {dÚ‘mZ Ago AZ{g³¶wS>© {S>~|Mg©Mr nwZíM dJ©dmar Ho$ë¶mZo H$‘r Pmbo.

(` H$moQ>rV)

Q>mQ>m H$å¶w{ZHo$eÝg {b{‘Q>oS>
Zm|X. H$m¶m©b¶ : ìhrEg~r, E‘.Or. amoS>, ’$moQ>©, ‘w§~B© - 400 001, ̂ maV
Xÿ.… 91 22 6659 1968, do~gmB©Q> : www.tatacommunications.com

grAm¶EZ: Eb64200E‘EM1986nrEbgr039266

30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr Am{U AY©dfm©gmR>r A{bá Am{U
EH${ÌV {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªMm CVmam

(` H$moQ>rV)

A{bá
g§nboë¶m {V‘mhrgmR>r g§nboë¶m AY© dfm©gmR>r

g§nboë¶m
dfm©gmR>r

30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 
(AboImn[a{jV)

30 OyZ, 2022
(AboImn[a{jV) 

30 gßQ>|~a, 2021
(AboImn[a{jV)

30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 
(AboImn[a{jV)

30 gßQ>|~a, 2021 
(AboImn[a{jV)

31 ‘mM©, 2022
(boImn[a{jV)

àdV©ZmVyZ EHy$U CËnÝZ ({Zìdi) 1,841.26 1,979.38 1,671.62 3,820.64 3,416.82 7,145.84

AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~r Am{U H$anyd© Z’$m 261.17 471.16 323.98 732.33 724.54 1,509.54

H$anyd© Z’$m / (VmoQ>m) 307.91 471.16 334.06 779.07 734.62 1,520.32

H$amoÎma Z’$m / (VmoQ>m) 235.36 359.62 251.57 594.98 585.32 1,167.32
H$mbmdYrgmR>r EHy$U gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÝZ/(VmoQ>m) 232.46 354.61 244.89 587.07 554.15 1,135.10
g‘^mJ ̂ m§S>db 285.00 285.00 285.00 285.00 285.00 285.00
à{V g‘^mJ àmár (àË¶oH$s ̀ 10/- Mo) (Adm{f©H$)

‘yb^yV Am{U gm¡på¶H¥$V (`) 8.26 12.62 8.83 20.88 20.54 40.96

B§Q>aoñQ> gpìh©g H$ìhaoO aoemo (À¶m nQ>rV) 19.59* 18.54 23.90 19.04 21.98 22.08

1.     nwZ‘y©ë¶m§{H$V amIrd dJiyZ amIrd

30 gßQ>|~a, 2022
amoOrg

31 ‘mM©, 2022
amoOrg

9,308.69 9,311.57
2.     {g³¶w[aQ>rO {à{‘¶‘ AH$mD§$Q> 725.01 725.01
3.     ZoQ> dW© 9,799.75 9,802.63
4.     WH$sV H$O© 539.58 538.20
5.     S>oãQ> B{¹$Q>r aoemo 0.06 0.05
6.    S>oãQ> gpìh©g H$ìhaoO aoemo (À¶m nQ>rV) (Adm{f©H$) 1.59#** 21.05

EH${ÌV
g§nboë¶m {V‘mhrgmR>r g§nboë¶m AY© dfm©gmR>r g§nboë¶m

dfm©gmR>r
30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 
(AboImn[a{jV)

30 OyZ, 2022
(AboImn[a{jV)

30 gßQ>|~a, 2021
(AboImn[a{jV)

30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 
(AboImn[a{jV)

30 gßQ>|~a, 2021 
(AboImn[a{jV)

31 ‘mM©, 2022
(boImn[a{jV)

àdV©ZmVyZ EHy$U CËnÝZ ({Zìdi) 4,467.36 4,544.51 4,210.44 9,011.87 8.326.58 17,056.82
AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~r, H$a Am{U gh¶moJtÀ¶m Z’$m/(VmoQ>m)
À¶m {híí¶mnydu àdV©ZmVyZ Z’$m

516.83 694.26 516.85 1.211/09 888.28 1,994.02

H$a Am{U gh¶moJtÀ¶m Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) À¶m {híí¶mnydu
àdV©ZmVyZ Z’$m

593.18 694.26 529.59 1.287.44 906.64 1,999.98

àdV©ZmVyZ Z’$m/ (VmoQ>m) 534.26 544.82 426.45 1,079.08 723.35 1,484.67
H$mbmdYrgmR>r EHy$U gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÝZ / (VmoQ>m) 346.55 226.19 403.30 572.74 522.32 1,214.04
g‘^mJ ̂ m§S>db 285.00 285.00 285.00 285.00 285.00 285.00
à{V g‘^mJ àmár (àË¶oH$s ̀ 10/- Mo) (Adm{f©H$)

‘yb^yV Am{U gm¡på¶H¥$V (`) 18.68 19.08 14.93 37.76 25.32 51.99

Q>rnm:-
1. 30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr Am{U AY©dfm©gmR>rÀ¶m darb A{bá Am{U EH${ÌV {ZîH$fmªZm g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo 18 Am°³Q>mo~a, 2022 amoOr

Pmboë¶m Ë¶m§À¶m ~¡R>H$sV ‘§Owar XoD$Z A{^{b{IV Ho$bo. øm {ZîH$fmªZm boImnarjU g{‘VrZo nwZ{d©bmo{H$V Ho$bo d d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjH$m§Zr ‘¶m©{XV
nwZ{d©bmoH$Z H$aÊ¶m AYrZ hmoVo.

2. 30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr Am{U AY© dfm©‘Ü¶o H§$nZrZo EHy$U ̀ 47.59 H$moQ>r ‘mo~Xë¶mV (XodmUKodmU IMm©À¶m {Zìdi) {VÀ¶m H$mhr
‘mb‘Îmm§Mr {dH«$s nyU© Ho$br, Á¶m‘io ̀ 46.74 H$moQ>tMr àmá Pmbr.

3. 31 ‘mM©, 2022 amoOr g§nboë¶m dfm©‘Ü¶o, ì¶dñWmnZmÀ¶m ‘VmZwgma, J«wnZo Ë¶m§À¶m EH$m A§Vaamï´>r¶ CnH§$nZrVrb àb§{~V V§Q>çmg‘moa ` 35.98
H$moQ>tMr VaVyX Ho$br. 30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhrZ§Va, J«wnZo hçm V§Q>çmH$[aVm EH$ VS>OmoS> H$ama Ho$bm Am{U Ë¶mZwgma J«wnZo 30 gßQ>|~a,
2022 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr Am{U AY© dfm©‘Ü¶o ̀ 29.61 H$moQ>tMr VaVyX ‘mJo KoVbr.

4. 30 gßQ>|~a, 2019 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhrV H§$nZrbm VrÀ¶m Am¶EbS>r, EZEbS>r d Am¶Egnr bm¶gÝgÀ¶m g§~§YmV Am{W©H$ df© 2006-07 nmgyZ
2017-18 n¶ªV gmR>r {VÀ¶m ""g‘m¶mo{OV T>mo~i ‘hgwbmda'' (EOrAma) AZwkár ewëH$mnmoQ>r EHy$U ` 6,633.43 H$moQ>tÀ¶m ‘mJÊ¶m Xÿag§Mma
{d^mJmH$Sy>Z (S>rAmoQ>r) àmá Pmë¶m.
H$mbmdYrÀ¶m eodQ>mZ§Va, H§$nZrbm Am¶Egnr bm¶gÝggmR>r Am.d. 2010-11 Am{U EZEbS>r bm¶gÝgoggmR>r Am.d. 2006-07 Am{U Am.d.
2009-10 gmoSy>Z Cnamo³V Am{W©H$ dfmªgmR>r EHy$U ̀ 4,980.56 H$moQ>rÀ¶m ""gwYm[aV H$maUo XmIdm {Z ‘mJUr gyMZm'' (gyMZm) àmá Pmë¶m AmhoV.
hçm gyMZm 30 gßQ>|~a, 2019 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr Xaå¶mZ Omar Ho$boë¶m AmXrÀ¶m ‘mJÊ¶m EodOr AmhoV. Ë¶m§À¶m {ZYm©aUm‘Ü¶o S>rAmoQ>rZo 2019
‘Ü¶o Omar Ho$boë¶m ‘mJÊ¶m§‘Yrb nadmZJr Z {Xboë¶m dOmdQ>rÀ¶m g§~§YmVrb Ë¶m Ë¶m à‘mUnÌm§gh H§$nZrMo åhUUo ñdrH$mabo. gyMZm§‘wio H§$nZrbm n§Yam
{Xdgm§V A{^doXZ H$aÊ¶mMr EH$ g§Yr {‘imbr. H§$nZr gyMZoMo ‘yë¶‘mnZ H$aV Amho Am{U hçm ‘mJÊ¶m§Mr nyV©Vm H$aUo H$m e³¶ Zmhr Ë¶mMr H$maUo
XmIdÊ¶mgmR>r gw¶mo½¶ {ZdoXZ XoÊ¶mMr ¶moOZm Amho.
H§$nZrMr {VÀ¶m Am¶EbS>r EZEbS>r Am{U Am¶Egnr Am{U Am¶Egnr AwZkáter g§~§{YV ApñVËdmV Agbobr Anrbo AmhoV Or nydu XmIb Ho$br
hmoVr d Zm‘Xma gdm}ƒ Ý¶m¶mb¶mV Am{U Zm‘Xma ‘Ðmg Cƒ Ý¶m¶mb¶mV àb§{~V AgyZ H§$nZrMr Anrbo EOrAmadarb 24 Am°³Q>mo~a, 2019 À¶m
Zm‘Xma gdm}ƒ Ý¶m¶mb¶mÀ¶m {ZU©¶mV g‘m{dï> ZìhVr. nwT>o H§$nZrMm {dídmg Amho H$s, {VÀ¶m gd© AZwkár øm {XZm§H$ 24 Am°³Q>mo~a, 2019 À¶m gdm}ƒ
Ý¶m¶mb¶mÀ¶m Ý¶m¶{ZU©¶mÀ¶m {df¶dñVy Agboë¶m ¶wEEgEb nojm doJù¶m AmhoV. darb ‘mJÊ¶m§‘Ü¶o S>rAmoQ>r Zo Xmdm Ho$boë¶m aH$‘m§da {ddmX H$aV
ZmH$maV H§$nZrZo S>rAmoQ>rbm àË¶wÎma {Xbo. gmXarH$aUmZ§Va S>rAmoQ>rH$Sy>Z H§$nZrbm H$moUVmhr à{VgmX àmá Pmbm Zmhr. H§$nZrbm ImÌr Amho H$s, {Vbm
{VÀ¶m ‘VmMm ~Mmd H$aVm ¶oB©b Am{U øm g§X^m©V VrZo H$m¶Xoera ‘V XoIrb {‘idbo Amho. Á¶m‘Ü¶o gwYmaUm Ho$br Zmhr Aem AmYrÀ¶m ‘mJÊ¶m ̀
194.22 H$moQ>r aH$‘oÀ¶m AmhoV Á¶mn¡H$s S>rAmoQ>rZo {dMmamV Z KoVboë¶m àYmZmdarb H$nmVr‘wio ` 166.04 H$moQ>r bm§~Mo g‘Obo AmhoV. Ë¶mZwgma
H§$ZrZo AmH$pñ‘H$ Xm{¶ËdmMm ̂ mJ åhUyZ ̀  5,008.83 H$moQ>r Omhra Ho$bo (` 4,980.56 H$moQ>r d ̀  28.27 H$moQ>r).
S>rAmoQ>rZo H§$nZrZo YmaU Ho$boë¶m AZwkárgh ¶w{Z’$mB©S> bm¶gÝg‘Yrb EOrAma/T>mo~i ‘hgyb (OrAma) À¶m ì¶m»¶oV ~Xb Ho$bm Amho. àdV©ZmÀ¶m
EHy$U CËnÞmÀ¶m 20% nojm H$‘r Agboë¶m H$m‘H$mO/Xÿag§Mma H$m‘H$mO ì¶{V[aº$ H$m‘H$mOmVyZ ‘hgwbmMr dOmdQ> H$aÊ¶mg Zì¶m ì¶m»¶oV AZw‘Vr
{Xbr Amho. B§Q>aZoQ> godm nwadR>mXmam§À¶m g§KmZo S>rAmoQ>rbm brhÿZ Vo nwadV Agboë¶m H$mhr Zm°Z-bm¶gÝñS> godm§da ñnï>rH$aU XoÊ¶mMr ‘mJUr Ho$br Am{U
Ë¶m Xaå¶mZ, Zì¶m ì¶m»¶oZo H$idboë¶m dOmdQ>r A§VJ©V Aem godm§‘YyZ {‘iUmè¶m ‘hgwb J¥hrV Yabm. hçm g§X^m©V H§$nZrZo ñdV§Ì H$m¶Xoera g„m
XoIrb KoVbm Amho.

5. 31 ‘mM©, 2020 amoOr g§nboë¶m dfm©V naXoemV ApñVËdmV Agboë¶m EH$m CnH§$nZrbm ̀ 123.16 H$moQ>tgmR>r (¶wamo 15.5 ‘r.) ìh°Q> Am°Wm°[aQ>rO H$Sy>Z
EH$ A§{V‘ ìh°Q> AmH$maUr àmá Pmbr. ̀ 143.88 H$moQ>tMr (¶wamo 18.1 ‘r.) A§{V‘ X§S> AmH$maUr XoIrb àmá Pmbr. 1 Owb¡, 2020 amoOr VrZo A§{V‘
ìh°Q> d X§S> AmH$maUr gmR>r Am{W©H$ àemgH$s¶ Ý¶m¶mb¶mVrb AnrbmgmR>r VrMo åhUUo gmXa Ho$bo Am{U 29 ‘mM©, 2022 amoOr Am{W©H$ àemgH$s¶
Ý¶m¶mb¶mZo J«wn {déÜXMo Ë¶m§Mo {ZU©¶ A{Ygy{MV Ho$bo d ìh°Q> Am{U X§S> AmH$maUr {déÜXMo Anrb ImarO Ho$bo. J«wnZo 24 ‘o, 2022 amoOr amï´>r¶
Ý¶m¶mb¶mg‘moa EH$ gH$maU àemgH$s¶ Anrb XmIb Ho$bo Ë¶m{edm¶, J«wnZo Anrb àb§{~V Agë¶mZo H$a Am{U X§S> AmH$maUr ñW{JV H$aÊ¶mMr {dZ§Vr
Ho$br. Or ‘mÝ¶ Pmbr. 9 gßQ>|~a, 2022 amoOr J«wnZo amï´>r¶ Ý¶m¶mb¶mH$S>o n¶m©á Xmdm XmIb Ho$bm. ì¶dñWmnZmÀ¶m ‘Vo, {VMm ~Mmd H$aÊ¶mgmR>r AmYma
Amho.

6. 30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr Am{U AY© dfm©‘Ü¶o, ì¶dñWmnZmZo Ë¶m§À¶m H$mhr A§Vaamï´>r¶ CnH§$nÝ¶m§‘Yrb ̂ mdr H$anmÌ Zâ¶m§Mr e³¶Vm
MmMnbr Am{U Ë¶m§À¶m EH${ÌV {dÎmr¶ {ddaUm§‘Ü¶o ̀ 29.23 H$moQ>tÀ¶m ñW{JV H$a ‘Îmm {hemo~mV Yaë¶m.

7. 30 gßQ>§o~a, 2022 amoOrg, {VMr CnH§$nZr Q>mQ>m H$å¶w{ZHo$eÝg no‘|Q> gmoë¶weÝg {b{‘Q>oS> (""Q>rgrnrEgEb'') ‘Yrb H§$nZrÀ¶m Jw§VdUyH$sMo YmaU ‘yë¶
Amho ̀  1,065.04 H$moQ>r Á¶mMm g§{MV VmoQ>m Amho ̀  1,606.21 H$moQ>r (g§nboë¶m AY©dfm©gmR>rÀ¶m ̀  47.55 H$moQ>tÀ¶m VmoQ>çmgh). H$moìhrS> 19
gmWamoJ d XrK© Q>mio~§Xr d {Z~ªY ¶m‘wio {Q>grnrEgEbÀ¶m ì¶dgm¶mda {dnarV n[aUm‘ Pmbm, EQ>rEåg‘Yrb ì¶dhma H$‘r Pmë¶mZo ‘hgwbmV KQ> Pmbr.
gÜ¶mMr ‘hm‘marMr pñWVr AñWra Amho. Ë¶m‘wio, {Z¶{‘V ì¶dhma H$Yr hmoVrb ho gm§JVm ¶oUma Zmhr d Q>rnrEgEb godm§gmR>r ‘mJUr H$Yr dmT>ob Am{U
¶moOZm H$Yr {gÜXrg OmVrb Ë¶m~m~V gm§JVm ¶oUma Zmhr. VWm{n, gmWamoJ g§~§YmVrb {Z~ªY {eWrb Pmbo d H$m¶m©b¶o Am{U ì¶mnmar g§ñWm CKS>ë¶m
Am{U OoWo Ë¶m§Mr ~hþVoH$ EQ>rEåg AmhoV Ë¶m AY©-ZmJar d J«m‘rU ̂ mJmVrb Am{W©H$ KS>m‘moS>r dmT>ë¶mZo, Q>rgrnrEgEb Zo nyd©dV hmoÊ¶mg àma§̂  Ho$bm
Am{U hiyhiy H$moìhrS> nyd© nmVirda ¶oD$ bmJbr. Ama~rAm¶Zo Omhra Ho$boë¶m B§Q>a ~±H$ aoQ> (Am¶~rAma) ‘Yrb dmT>rZo AmUIr ‘O~yV Pmboë¶m {VÀ¶m
gwYm[aV ì¶dgm¶ àménMm {dMma H$aVm H§$nZrbm {dídmg dmQ>Vmo H$s, ^{dî¶mVrb H$mimV, Q>rgrnrEgEb gH$mamË‘H$ amoI àdmh d Z’$m {Z{‘©Vr H$ê$
eHo$b. darb KQ>H$ Am{U ̂ {dî¶mVrb ì¶mdgm¶rH$ ¶moOZm§À¶m A§VJ©V AmT>mì¶mÀ¶m AmYmao ì¶dñWmnZmbm Ago dmQ>Vo H$s, 30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 amoOrg
Q>rnrgrEgEb ‘Yrb Jw§VdUwH$sMo YmaU ‘yë¶ amñV Amho.

8. Ë¶m§À¶m H$moUË¶mhr gwYmaUm d XþéñË¶m§gh go~r ({bñQ>tJ Am°pãbJoeÝg A±S> {S>ñ³bmoOa [a¹$m¶a‘|Q>g) ao½¶wboeÝg, 2015 À¶m ao½¶wboeZ 33 A§VJ©V ñQ>m°H$
E³gM|OH$S>o gmXa Ho$boë¶m 30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr Am{U AY©dfm©gmR>rÀ¶m A{bá Am{U EH${ÌV boImn[a{jV {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªÀ¶m
Vn{ebdma {ddaUmMm darb EH$ CVmam Amho. 30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 amoOr g§nboë¶m AY©dfm©gmR>rÀ¶m A{bá Am{U EH${ÌV {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªMo g§nyU© {ddaU
ñQ>m°H$ E³gM|O À¶m do~gmB©Q> www.nseindia.com d www.bseindia.com da Am{U H§$nZrMr do~gmB©Q> www.tatacommunications.com da
CnbãY Amho. 

Q>mQ>m H$å¶w{ZHo$eÝg {b{‘Q>oS> gmR>r
{R>H$mU : ‘w§~B© E. Eg. bú‘rZmam¶UZ 
{XZm§H$ : 18 Am°³Q>mo~a, 2022 ì¶dñWmnH$s¶ g§MmbH$ Am{U grB©Amo

 

‘hmlr Q´>oS>tJ {b{‘Q>oS> 
Zm|. H$m.… ¶w{ZQ>-~r/21, Vi ‘Obm, amO B§S>ñQ´>r¶b H$m°åßbo³g {à‘m¶gog H$mo-Am°n. gmo. {b., {‘{bQ>ar amoS>, ‘amoi, 

A§Yoar (nyd©), ‘w§~B©-400059.
grAm¶EZ… Eb51900E‘EM1984nrEbgr034918

30 gßQ>|~a, 2022 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr Am{U AY© dfm©gmR>r AboImnar{jV A{bá {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªMm CVmam
(go~r (EbAmoS>rAma) ao½¶wboeÝg, 2015 Mo ao½¶wboeZ 47 (1)(~r))

Q>rnm…
1. darb {ZîH$fmªMo nwZ{d©bmoH$Z boImnarjU g{‘VrZo Ho$bo Amho Am{U 18 Am°³Q>mo~a, 2022 amoOr Pmboë¶m Ë¶m§À¶m ~moS>© {‘Q>tJ ‘Ü¶o g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo

Ë¶mg ‘§Owar {Xbr Am{U d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjH$m§Zr ""‘¶m©{XV nwZ{d©bmoH$Z'' H$aÊ¶mAYrZ hmoVo.
2. {XZm§H$ 10 Am°JñQ>, 2022 amoOr Pmboë¶m ~moS>© ‘rQ>tJ‘Ü¶o H§$nZrMo g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo EH$ ì¶mdhm[aH$ g„mJmam§Mo {e’$mag H$aÊ¶mMm {dMma Ho$bm Am{U

BÝgm°ëìhoÝgr A±S> ~±H$aßQ>gr H$moS>, 2016 À¶m H$b‘ 59 A§VJ©V H§$nZrMo ñdÀN>oZo n[ag‘mnZmg ‘§Owar {Xbr. H§$nZr BÝgm°ëìhoÝgr A±S> ~±H$aßQ>gr H$moS>,
2016 À¶m {d{Z¶‘Z 3(1) (E) À¶m g§X^m©V EH$ n[ag‘mnH$ åhUyZ {Z¶w³VrgmR>r nmÌ Agbobo EH$ BÝgm°ëìhoÝgr àmo’o$eZbÀ¶m {Z¶w³VrMo à{H$¶oV
Amho.
VWm{n,  gXa H§$nZrMo g^mgXm§Mo AmJm‘r {deof gd©gmYmaU g^o‘Ü¶o ̂ mJYmaH$m§Mo Am{U BVa {Z¶‘H$ àm{YH$aUm§Mo ‘§Owarbm A{YZ Agob. ‘°ZoO‘|Q>Zr
H§$nZrMo gd© ‘Îmm§ {dHy$Z amoI Ho$bo Amho Am{U boIm nwñVH$m§‘Ü¶o Oo gXaMo ‘yë¶ Amho Ë¶mà‘mUo gd© Xm{¶Ëd nyU© H$aÊ¶mg BÀNw>H$ Amho. H§$nZrH$S>o
H$moUVmhr AZwf§{JH$ Xm{¶Ëd Zmhr, Am{U H$O© Agbobo H$moUVmhr Xmdm Zmhr.
‘§S>imMo darb {ZU©¶ bjmV KoVm gXa {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$f© Mmby g§ñWm Zgë¶mMo ¶m AmYmamda Ho$bm Amho, gd© ‘Îmo Am{U Xm{¶Ëd AmoIbo Amho Am{U
dgwbr/XoUo ¶mo½¶ a³H$‘oZwgma Zm|XrV Amho.

‘hmlr Q´>oS>tJ {b{‘Q>oS> gmR>r
ghr/-

{R>H$mU… ‘w§~B© (é{MH$m a‘oe ‘mbnmUr)
{XZm§H$ … 18 Am°³Q>mo~a, 2022 g§MmbH$ (S>rAm¶EZ… 08207339)

AZw.
H«$. 

Vnerb g§nbobr {V‘mhr g§nbobo AY© df© g§nbobo df©
31 ‘mM©, 2022
(boImnar{jV)

30 gßQ>|~a, 2022
(AboImnar{jV)

30 OyZ, 2022
AboImnar{jV

30 gßQ>|~a, 2021
AboImnar{jV

30 gßQ>|~a, 2022
AboImnar{jV

30 gßQ>|~a, 2021
AboImnar{jV

1. àdV©ZmVyZ EHy$U CËnÞ 0.63 19916.66 2360.25 19917.29 2514.55 2705.75

2. H$anyd© Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) (479.27) 4537.22 (705.66) 4057.95 (770.11) (4105.59) 

3. H$amoÎma {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) (479.27) 174.30 (705.66) (304.97) (770.11) (3996.45) 

4. EHy$U gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ (479.27) 174.30 (705.66) (304.97) (770.11) (3996.45) 

5. ^aUm Pmbobo g‘^mJ ^m§S>db
(Xe©Zr ‘yë¶ àË¶oH$s é. 10/- Mo) 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00

6. à{V g‘^mJ àmár én¶m§V 
(àË¶oH$s é. 10/- Mo (Adm{f©H$)
E) ‘yb^yV
~r) gm¡på¶H¥$V

(1.20) 
(1.20)

0.44 
0.44

(1.76) 
(1.76)

(0.76) 
(0.76)

(1.93) 
(1.93)

(9.99)
(9.99)

(é. "000' ‘Ü¶o)

www.freepressjournal.in

Thespirit of Mumbai 
is now 93 years old!

  

  

Omhra gyMZm
gyMZm XoÊ`mV ̀ oV Amho H$r, lr. g§Xrn E_. gH$gm{a`m
ho âb°Q> H«$. E - 17 , 3 am _Obm, {Z_m©U H$mo-
Am°n.hmD$. gmogm. {b._Yrb, S>r ãbm°H$, 97, amUr
gVr _mJ©, Eg. ìhr. amoS>, _mbmS> (n{íM_), _w§~B© -
400 064 ̀ m OmJoMo _mbH$ AgyZ {Z_m©U H$mo-Am°n.
hmD$. gmogm. {b.Ûmao {dVarV {d{^ÝZ H«$. 191 Vo 195
YmaH$ ßm«Ë`oH$r é. 50/- _yë`mÀ`m nmM
ímoAg©H${aVmMo ímoAa ßm«_mUnÌ H«$. 040 YmaH$
AmhoV.
lr. g§Xrn E_. gH$gm{a`m `mZr lr. nr. ^mñH$a amd
- {dH«o$Vm åhUyZ d lr. g§Xrn E_. goH$g{a`m -
IaoXrXma åhUyZ ̀ m§À`m Xaå`mZMm gXa âb°Q> H«$. E -
17 À`m IaoXrH${aVmMm {X. 08 Am°ŠQ>mo~a, 2002
amoOr Ho$bobm _yi {dH«$r H$ama  Ý`m`{ZU©`mgmR>r d
H$m`Úm§VJ©V bmJy A{V{aŠV ñQ>°ån SçwQ>rÀ`m
ßm«XmZmgmR>r ñQ>°ån H$boŠQ>a H$m`m©b`mV {X.
30.07.2004 amoOr gmXa Ho$bm. lr. g§Xrn
gH$gm{a`m `m§Zr ñQ>°ån SçwQ>rÀ`m \$aH$mÀ`m aH$_oMo
ßm«XmZ Ho$bo. ñQ>°ån H$boŠQ>a H$m`m©b`mZo ßm«XmZmMr
nmdVr {X. 29 Am°JñQ>, 2019 Mr {Z{íMVr {Xbr.
VWm{n, _yi {dH«$r H$ama Jhmi Pmbm Amho d gmnS>V
Zmhr.
Ë`m_wio gXa Omhra gyMZoÛmao Amåhr Ago AmdmhZ
H$arV AmhmoV H$r H$moUrhr ì`ŠVr/H$m`m©b`mg gXa
_yi {dH«$r H$amamg§X^m©V _m{hVr dm gyMZm Agë`mg
Ë`m§Zr Vo gXa gyMZoÀ`m ßm«{gÕr {XZm§H$mnmgyZ 14
{Xdgm§À`m AmV AYmohñVmj{aVm§Zm gXa âb°Q> H«$. E
- 17 , 3 am _Obm, {Z_m©U H$mo-Am°n.hmD$. gmogm.
{b._Yrb, S>r ãbm°H$, 97, amUr gVr _mJ©, Eg. ìhr.
amoS>, _mbmS> (n{íM_), _w§~B© - 400 064 `m
OmJog§X^m©Vrb Xmì`m§g{hV gmXa H$amdoV. 15
{Xdgm§À`m {ZYm©{aV H$mbmdYrÀ`m AmV H$moUVmhr
Xmdm dm haH$V ßm«mßV Z Pmë`mg, d¡Y Xmdm Zmhr {H§$dm
Xmdo A{YË`m{JV AmhoV, Ago g_OÊ`mV ̀ oB©b.
lr. g§Xrn E_. goH$g{a`m ho âb°Q> H«$. E - 17, {Z_m©U
H$mo-Am°n. hmD$. gmogm. {b. _Yrb, amUr gVr _mJ©,
_mbmS> (n{íM_), _w§~B© - 400 064 ̀ m OmJoMo g§nyU©
_mbH$ g_OÊæmmV d _mZÊ`mV ̀ oB©b.
{R>H$mU : _w§~B© ìhrEgHo$ Agmo{gEQ²>gH${aVm
{XZm§H$ : 19 Am°ŠQ>mo~a, 2022 ghr/-

(Cëhmg n¡)
dH$rb, CÀM Ý`m`mb`

H¥$îUm n°bog, gmB© Ym_ _§{XamOdi, n{íM_ ÐwVJVr
_hm_mJ©, H$m§{Xdbr (nyd©), _w§~B© - 400 101.

XyaÜdZr : 022 - 66999000.


	1910-FPP-FPJ-13_compressed
	1910-FPP-NS-17_compressed

